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Richard Dwyer <richard.dwyer@nwb-oen.ca>

8BC-EUR-2131 license Eureka


Assol Kubeisinova <assol.kubeisinova@nwb-oen.ca> Wed, Jun 22, 2022 at 1:20 PM
To: "Cloutier-Dussault,Jean-Philippe (ECCC)" <Jean-Philippe.Cloutier-Dussault@ec.gc.ca>
Cc: Richard Dwyer <richard.dwyer@nwb-oen.ca>, Licensing Department <licensing@nwb-oen.ca>, Alix Rive
<Alix.Rive@tpsgc-pwgsc.gc.ca>, Brad Overton <Brad.Overton@pwgsc-tpsgc.gc.ca>, "Huguet, Tyler"
<tyler.huguet@aecom.com>, "Baker, Nadia" <Nadia.Baker@aecom.com>, "Radovan,Rock (ECCC)"
<Rock.Radovan@ec.gc.ca>, "Mulholland,Greg (ECCC)" <greg.mulholland@ec.gc.ca>

Hello Jean-Philippe,

If no sludge is removed from the trench, no monitoring for sludge quantity at EUR-9 is required (same situation as effluent
discharge from the trench). 

ECCC may apply for a Licence amendment; however, as there are no obligations for this sort of monitoring with the
proposed process setup, you may continue as is. The Board prescribed this monitoring as a precautionary measure in
case sludge ever makes its way into the trench. 

Best regards,

Assol
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